marked as Exhibit A-3 is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

2. Section 4.a. of the Agreement entitled “Fee” is amended to read as follows:

The City shall pay and the Contractor shall accept as the sole compensation for 
services rendered and costs incurred under the Agreement the amount of FIVE 
HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS 
($575,000.00) for fees. Amounts billed may not exceed the rates set forth in Exhibit 
A, Exhibit A-1, Exhibit A-2, and Exhibit A-3.

3. Section 4.d.(1) of the Agreement entitled “Maximum Contract Amount” is 

amended to read as follows:

“Notwithstanding any other provision of the Agreement, the City’s maximum 
payment obligation will not exceed FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($575,000.00) (the “Maximum 
Contract Amount”). The City is not obligated to execute an Agreement or any 
amendments for any further services, including any services performed by 
Contractor beyond that specifically described in Exhibit A, Exhibit A-1, Exhibit 
A-2, and Exhibit A-3.